© 2019 Cisco and /or its affil iates. All r ights res erved. This docu ment is Cisco Public Infor mation.  Page 1 of 10
Data Sheet
Cisco Nexus 9500 Classic Line
Cards and Fabric Modules
© 2019 Cisco and /or its affil iates. All r ights res erved. This docu ment is Cisco Public Infor mation.  Page 2 of 10
Contents
Product Overview 3
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Line Cards 3
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Fabric Modules and Performance 4
Specifications 5
Mechanical Specifications 6
Supported Optics Modules 7
Regulatory Standards Compliance 7
Ordering Information 8
Warranty 9
Service and Support 9
Cisco Capital 10
For More Information 10
© 2019 Cisco and /or its affil iates. All r ights res erved. This docu ment is Cisco Public Infor mation.  Page 3 of 10
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus
®
 9500 switching platform (Figure 1) offers three modular chassis:
● Cisco Nexus 9500 4-slot switch
● Cisco Nexus 9500 8-slot switch
● Cisco Nexus 9500 16-slot switch
  Figure 1.
Cisco Nexus 9500 Series Switch Chassis
The Cisco Nexus 9500 Series modular switches are capable of supporting up to 172.8 Terabits per second (Tbps)
bandwidth with a comprehensive selection of line cards and fabric modules that provide 1-, 10-, 25-, 40-, 50-, and 100-
Gigabit Ethernet interfaces.
Cisco Nexus 9500 Platform Line Cards
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform supports hot-swappable line cards and fabric modules optimized for data-center
deployments. These line cards are built using a combination of Cisco
®
 ASICs and merchant ASICs.
Table 1. Cisco Nexus 9500 Line Cards
Line card type Description
100-Gbps line cards
N9K-X9432C-S: 100 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 32-port 100-Gigabit Ethernet QSFP28 line card
● Every QSFP28 supports 1 x 100, 2 x 50, 1 x 40, 4 x 25, and 4 x10
Gigabit Ethernet
40-Gbps line cards
N9K-X9736PQ: 40 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 36-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ line card
N9K-X9636PQ: 40 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 36-port 40 -Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ line card
© 2019 Cisco and /or its affil iates. All r ights res erved. This docu ment is Cisco Public Infor mation.  Page 4 of 10
Line card type Description
N9K-X9536PQ: 40 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 36-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ line card
● Supports Virtual Extensible LAN (VXLAN) routing and bridging
● 1.5:1 oversubscription
N9K-X9432PQ: 40 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 32-port 40 Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ line card
1/10-Gbps fiber line cards
N9K-X9564PX: 1 and 10 Gigabit Ethernet and 10 and 40
Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 48-port 1- and 10-Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ with 4-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet
QSFP+ line card
● Supports VXLAN routing and bridging
N9K-X9464PX: 1- and 10-Gigabit Ethernet and 10- and 40-
Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 48-port 1- and 10-Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ with 4-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet
QSFP+ line card
10-Gbps copper line cards
N9K-X9564TX: 1 and 10 Gigabit Ethernet Copper and 10 and
40 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 48-port 1 and 10GBASE-T plus 4-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ line card
● Supports VXLAN routing and bridging
● Supports 100-Megabit Ethernet, 1-Gigabit Ethernet, and 10GBASE-T copper
cabling connectivity for server access
N9K-X9464TX2: 1 and 10 Gigabit Ethernet Copper and 10 and
40 Gigabit Ethernet Line Card
● 48-port 1 and 10GBASE-T plus 4-port 40-Gigabit Ethernet QSFP+ line card
● Line rate for packets greater than 200 bytes
● Supports 100-Megabit Ethernet, 1-Gigabit Ethernet, and 10GBASE-T copper

RoHS The product is RoHS-6 compliant with exceptions for leaded-Ball Grid-Array (BGA) balls and lead press-fit
connectors.
Ordering Information
Table 7. Cisco Nexus 9500 Line Cards: Ordering Information
Part number Product description
N9K-X9432C-S Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 100G QSFP28 line card
N9K-X9432C-S= Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 100G QSFP28 line card (Spare)
N9K-X9736PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP ACI Spine line card
N9K-X9736PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP ACI Spine line card (Spare)
N9K-X9636PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card
N9K-X9636PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (Spare)
N9K-X9536PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (1.5:1 Oversubscribed)
N9K-X9536PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 36p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (1.5:1 Oversubscribed) (Spare)
N9K-X9432PQ Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 40G QSFP aggregation line card
N9K-X9432PQ= Cisco Nexus 9500 32p 40G QSFP aggregation line card (Spare)
N9K-X9564PX Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card
N9K-X9564PX= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
N9K-X9464PX Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card
© 2019 Cisco and /or its affil iates. All r ights res erved. This docu ment is Cisco Public Infor mation.  Page 9 of 10
Part number Product description
N9K-X9464PX= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G SFP+ plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
N9K-X9564TX Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card
N9K-X9564TX= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
N9K-X9464TX2 Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card
N9K-X9464TX2= Cisco Nexus 9500 48p 1/10G BaseT plus 4p QSFP line card (Spare)
Table 8. Cisco Nexus 9500 Fabric Modules: Ordering Information
Part number Product description
N9K-C9504-FM Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module
N9K-C9504-FM= Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module (Spare)
N9K-C9508-FM Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module
N9K-C9508-FM= Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module (Spare)
N9K-C9516-FM Cisco Nexus 9516 Fabric Module
N9K-C9516-FM= Cisco Nexus 9516 Fabric Module (Spare)
N9K-C9504-FM-S Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module with 100G support
N9K-C9504-FM-S= Cisco Nexus 9504 Fabric Module with 100G support (Spare)
N9K-C9508-FM-S Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module with 100G support
N9K-C9508-FM-S= Cisco Nexus 9508 Fabric Module with 100G support (Spare)
Warranty
The Cisco Nexus 9500 platform has a 1-year limited hardware warranty. The warranty includes hardware replacement
with a 10-day turnaround from receipt of a Return Materials Authorization (RMA).